
Ohio Dominican (0-6) -vs- Columbus St. (8-7)
3/1/2026 at Columbus, Ga. (Burger King Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: T. Starling (1-0)
Loss: Steven Chapman (0-2)
Save: B. Thorne (1)
HBP: None
PB: Sam Battles (1)
 
Start: 12:00 PM   Time: 2:28   Attendance: 62   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Ohio Dominican 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 3 4 0
Columbus St. 0 0 2 0 2 0 0 2 X 6 10 0

Ohio Dominican 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Tryce Chaffin ss 3 1 0 0 2 1 2
Mason Kurtz cf 3 0 2 2 1 0 0
Steven Chapman p/1b 3 0 1 0 0 0 1
Sam Battles c 2 0 0 1 1 0 0
Grant Horne 2b 4 0 0 0 0 0 3
Sawyer Hamsher 3b 3 0 0 0 0 1 1
    Jack Wells ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Jack Lion lf 3 1 0 0 1 1 0
Tyler Flint 1b 2 0 0 0 0 2 0
    Andrew Holcomb p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Will Schirmer ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Carson Willis p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Nick Cody p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Andrew Mouch p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Logan Highley ph 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Tristan Schuerman rf 3 1 1 0 1 2 0
Totals 28 3 4 3 7 7 7

SH: Steven Chapman (1)
SF: Sam Battles (1)
SB: Jack Lion (1); Tristan Schuerman (1)
DP: 1

Columbus St. 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
J. Yoxtheime cf 4 1 3 3 0 0 0
C. Eison lf 3 0 0 0 0 1 1
    V. Junco ph/lf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
C. Evans 1b 4 0 1 1 0 0 0
B. Knox rf 4 0 0 0 0 2 0
J. Chizek ss 4 0 1 0 0 2 0
W. Wilmot dh 3 0 0 0 1 2 0
M. Cruz 3b 4 2 2 1 0 1 3
L. Jensen c 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
C. Berry 2b 3 3 3 0 0 0 0
D. Hershberg p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    C. Harmon p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    L. Waldrop p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    W. Tharpe p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    L. Shrewsbur p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    T. Starling p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    T. Burnett p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    D. Benoit p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    B. Thorne p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 33 6 10 5 1 9 4

2B: J. Yoxtheime (2); C. Berry (1)
HR: M. Cruz (1)
SB: J. Yoxtheime (2); C. Berry (1)
DP: 1

Ohio Dominican IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Steven Chapman (L, 0-2) 5.0 6 4 3 0 6 1 0 0 0 20 20 4 4 –
Andrew Holcomb 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 3 2 0 –
Carson Willis 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 2 1 –
Nick Cody 0.1 3 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 4 1 0 –
Andrew Mouch 0.2 1 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 3 4 0 0 –
Totals 10 6 5 1 9 1 0 0 0 33 34 9 5

Columbus St. IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
D. Hershberg 1.0 0 0 0 2 1 1 0 0 0 3 5 2 0 –
C. Harmon 1.0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 3 3 1 0 –
L. Waldrop 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 3 1 1 –
W. Tharpe 1.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 4 3 0 –
L. Shrewsbur 0.1 0 2 2 2 1 1 0 0 0 1 3 0 0 –
T. Starling (W, 1-0) 1.2 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 5 6 1 2 –
T. Burnett 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 3 1 1 –
D. Benoit 1.0 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 5 2 1 –
B. Thorne (S, 1) 1.0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 4 5 2 1 –
Totals 4 3 3 7 7 2 0 0 0 28 37 13 6



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Ohio Dominican - Top of 1st ODU CSU
T. Chaffin struck out swinging. 0 0
M. Kurtz walked. 0 0
S. Chapman flied out to rf. 0 0
M. Kurtz advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 0
S. Battles walked. 0 0
G. Horne fouled out to 1b. 0 0

Columbus St. - Bottom of 1st ODU CSU
J. Yoxtheime grounded out to 2b. 0 0
C. Eison struck out swinging. 0 0
C. Evans grounded out to 1b unassisted. 0 0

Ohio Dominican - Top of 2nd ODU CSU
C. Harmon to p for D. Hershberg. 0 0
S. Hamsher popped up to 3b. 0 0
J. Lion struck out swinging. 0 0
T. Flint struck out looking. 0 0

Columbus St. - Bottom of 2nd ODU CSU
B. Knox struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b. 0 0
J. Chizek flied out to cf. 0 0
W. Wilmot struck out swinging. 0 0

Ohio Dominican - Top of 3rd ODU CSU
L. Waldrop to p for C. Harmon. 0 0
T. Schuerman struck out swinging. 0 0
T. Chaffin grounded out to 3b. 0 0
M. Kurtz fouled out to rf. 0 0

Columbus St. - Bottom of 3rd ODU CSU
M. Cruz singled through the right side. 0 0
L. Jensen flied out to cf to left center. 0 0
M. Cruz advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 0
C. Berry singled to center field; M. Cruz advanced to third. 0 0
C. Berry advanced to second; M. Cruz scored on a passed ball. 0 1
J. Yoxtheime singled to left field, RBI; C. Berry scored, unearned. 0 2
C. Eison grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b; J. Yoxtheime out on the play. 0 2

Ohio Dominican - Top of 4th ODU CSU
W. Tharpe to p for L. Waldrop. 0 2
S. Chapman singled to left field. 0 2
S. Battles flied out to cf. 0 2
G. Horne flied out to lf. 0 2
S. Hamsher flied out to cf to left center. 0 2

Columbus St. - Bottom of 4th ODU CSU
C. Evans popped up to ss. 0 2
B. Knox fouled out to c. 0 2
J. Chizek struck out looking. 0 2



Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Ohio Dominican - Top of 5th ODU CSU
L. Shrewsbur to p for W. Tharpe. 0 2
J. Lion walked. 0 2
T. Flint struck out swinging. 0 2
J. Lion advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 2
T. Schuerman walked. 0 2
T. Starling to p for L. Shrewsbur. 0 2
T. Schuerman stole second; J. Lion stole third. 0 2
T. Chaffin walked. 0 2
M. Kurtz singled through the left side, 2 RBI; T. Chaffin advanced to third; T. Schuerman scored; J. Lion
scored. 2 2
S. Chapman grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b; M. Kurtz out on the play. 2 2

Columbus St. - Bottom of 5th ODU CSU
W. Wilmot struck out swinging. 2 2
M. Cruz homered to left field, RBI. 2 3
L. Jensen struck out swinging. 2 3
C. Berry singled through the right side. 2 3
J. Yoxtheime doubled to left center, RBI; C. Berry scored. 2 4
J. Yoxtheime stole third. 2 4
C. Eison out at first 1b to p. 2 4

Ohio Dominican - Top of 6th ODU CSU
S. Battles grounded out to ss. 2 4
G. Horne popped up to 2b. 2 4
S. Hamsher struck out looking. 2 4

Columbus St. - Bottom of 6th ODU CSU
S. Chapman to 1b. 2 4
A. Holcomb to p for T. Flint. 2 4
C. Evans lined out to 3b. 2 4
B. Knox flied out to lf. 2 4
J. Chizek struck out swinging. 2 4

Ohio Dominican - Top of 7th ODU CSU
T. Burnett to p for T. Starling. 2 4
J. Lion flied out to lf. 2 4
W. Schirmer pinch hit for A. Holcomb. 2 4
W. Schirmer grounded out to ss. 2 4
T. Schuerman struck out swinging. 2 4

Columbus St. - Bottom of 7th ODU CSU
C. Willis to p for W. Schirmer. 2 4
W. Wilmot fouled out to lf. 2 4
M. Cruz flied out to cf to right center. 2 4
L. Jensen grounded out to 3b. 2 4

Ohio Dominican - Top of 8th ODU CSU
D. Benoit to p for T. Burnett. 2 4
T. Chaffin walked. 2 4
M. Kurtz singled to left field; T. Chaffin advanced to second. 2 4
S. Chapman grounded out to 1b unassisted, SAC, bunt; M. Kurtz advanced to second; T. Chaffin advanced
to third. 2 4



S. Battles flied out to lf, SF, RBI; T. Chaffin scored. 3 4
G. Horne flied out to cf. 3 4

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Columbus St. - Bottom of 8th ODU CSU
N. Cody to p for C. Willis. 3 4
C. Berry doubled to right center. 3 4
C. Berry stole third. 3 4
J. Yoxtheime doubled to left center, RBI; C. Berry scored. 3 5
V. Junco pinch hit for C. Eison. 3 5
J. Yoxtheime stole third. 3 5
V. Junco popped up to ss. 3 5
C. Evans singled to center field, RBI; J. Yoxtheime scored. 3 6
A. Mouch to p for N. Cody. 3 6
B. Knox struck out swinging. 3 6
J. Chizek singled to left field; C. Evans advanced to second. 3 6
W. Wilmot walked; J. Chizek advanced to second; C. Evans advanced to third. 3 6
M. Cruz struck out swinging. 3 6

Ohio Dominican - Top of 9th ODU CSU
V. Junco to lf. 3 6
B. Thorne to p for D. Benoit. 3 6
J. Wells pinch hit for S. Hamsher. 3 6
J. Wells popped up to ss. 3 6
J. Lion popped up to ss. 3 6
L. Highley pinch hit for A. Mouch. 3 6
L. Highley walked. 3 6
T. Schuerman singled to shortstop; L. Highley advanced to second. 3 6
T. Chaffin grounded out to 2b. 3 6

Columbus St. - Bottom of 9th ODU CSU


